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Consultant Name Contact Phone Email Address City State Zip
Acquisition Sciences LTD. Caroline Tillman (602)234-1000 |CAROLINET@ACQSL.COM 1990 W. Camelback Rd. Ste. 207 Phoenix Arizona 85015
ACS Services LLC. Annemarie Haenfler (480)968-0190 |annemarie@acsservicesllc.com 2235 W. Broadway Rd Mesa Arizona 85202
AECOM Technical Services Inc. Randy Simpson (602)861-7442 |randy.simpson@aecom.com 7720 North 16th Street Suite 100 Phoenix Arizona 85020
AMEC Foster Wheeler Environment &
Infrastructure Inc. R. Douglas Peters (602)733-6043 |douglas.peters@amec.com 4600 E Washington Ave Suite 600 Phoenix Arizona 85034
Applied Pavement Technology, Inc. Kathryn Zimmerman (217)398-3977 |kzimmerman@appliedpavement.com 115 W. Main St. Ste. 400 Urbana Illinois 61801-
Atkins North America, Inc. Anthony Pisano (303)221-7275 |anthony.pisano@atkinsglobal.com 20860 N. Tatum Blvd. Suite 260 Phoenix Arizona 85050-
Ayres Associates Inc Daniel Hartig (602)275-2655 |HartigD@ayresassociates.com 3433 Oakwood Hills Pkwy Eau Claire Wisconsin 54701
Aztec Engineering Group, Inc. Scott McKenzie (602)659-9304 |smckenzie@aztec.us 4561 E. McDowell Rd. Phoenix Arizona 85008-
BasePlans U.S.A. Paul Braunstein (480)784-4452 |baseplans@msn.com 2750 S. Hardy Dr. Ste. 2 Tempe Arizona 85282-
Beam, Longest and Neff, LLC James Longest (317)849-5832 |jlongest@b-I-n.com 8126 Castleton Road Indianapolis Indiana 46250
Bender Rosenthal, Inc. David Wraa (916)978-4900 |d.wraa@benderrosenthal.com 4400 Auburn Blvd. Suite 102 Sacramento California 95841
Bohannan Huston, Inc. Bert Thomas (505)823-1000 |bthomas@bhinc.com 7500 Jefferson St. NE, Courtyard | Albuquerque New Mexico 87109
Bowman Consulting Group, LTD. Troy Peterson (480)559-8355 |tpeterson@bowmancg.com 1295 W. Washington Street Suite 108 Tempe Arizona 85281
Burgess & Niple, Inc. Jason Pagnard (602)244-8100 |jason.pagnard@burgessniple.com 1500 N. Priest Dr. Ste. 102 Tempe Arizona 85281
Cambridge Systematics, Inc. Albert Fowle (617)654-0167 |afowle@camsys.com 100 Cambridge Park Dr. Ste. 400 Cambridge Massachusetts (02140-
CEl - Consultant Engineering, Inc. John Patterson (602)319-5678 |jpatterson@cei-az.com 10625 N. 25th Ave. Ste. 200 Phoenix Arizona 85029-4789
Civiltec Engineering, Inc. Christopher Dusza (623)582-0970 |cdusza@civiltec.com 9299 W. Olive Ave. Ste. 405 Peoria Arizona 85345
Cobb, Fendley and Associates, Inc. Sean Wolfe (602)300-5121 |swolfe@cobbfendley.com 8433 N. Black Canyon Highway, Suite 120 Phoenix Arizona 85021
ConformaTech, Inc. Brian Lasham (520)573-2045 |brian.lasham@conformatech.com 1425 E. Apache Park Place Tucson Arizona 85714
Cornerstone Environmental Consulting, LLC  |[Josh Edwards (938)380-0373 |josh@cornerstone-environmental.com 3 N. Leroux St. Suite 203 Flagstaff Arizona 86001
Desert Archaeology, Inc. Patricia Castalia (520)881-2244 |pcastalia@desert.com 3975 N. Tucson Blvd. Tucson Arizona 85716-
Dibble & Associates Consulting Engineers,
Inc. Kent Dibble (602)957-1155 |kent.dibble@dibblecorp.com 7500 N. Dreamy Draw Dr. Ste. 200 Phoenix Arizona 85020-
DOWL LLC dba DOWL HKM William Gasque (480)753-0800 |wgasque@dowl.com 430 W. Warner Road, Suite B101 Tempe Arizona 85284
DWL Architects + Planners, Inc. Nicole Snyder (602)264-9731 |nsnyder@dwlarchitects.com 2333 N. Central Avenue Phoenix Arizona 85004
EcoPlan Associates, Inc. George Ruffner (480)733-6666 |gruffner@ecoplanaz.com 701 West Southern Ave Ste 203 Mesa Arizona 85210-
Efficient Enterprise Engineering, Inc. Nathan Giles (480)756-9393 |Nathan.giles@ex3.com 40 W. Baseline Rd., Suite 219 Tempe Arizona 85283
Eng. and Environmental Consultant Inc. R. Craig Allison (520)321-4625 |callison@eectuc.com 4625 E. Fort Lowell Rd. Tucson Arizona 85712-
EPS Group, Inc., Eng’s, PInr's & Srvyr's Elijah Williams (480)503-2250 |elijah.williams@epsgroupinc.com 2045 S. Vineyard Ste. 101 Mesa Arizona 85210-
First Appraisal Services, PLC Timothy Haskins (602)264-0011 |info@azfas.com 3420 E. Shea Blvd, Suite 200 Phoenix Arizona 85028
Gannett Fleming, Inc. Karen Hobbs (602)553-8817 |khobbs@gfnet.com 3838 North Central Avenue Suite #1900 Phoenix Arizona 85012-1957
Golder Associates, Inc. Michael Pegnam (520)888-8818 |mpegnam@golder.com 4730 North Oracle Rd., Suite 210 Tucson Arizona 85705
Gunn Communications, Inc. Theresa Gunn (623)362-1597 |tgunn@gciaz.com 67 E Weldon Avenue Suite 103 Phoenix Arizona 85012
HDR Construction Control Corporation Chad McDermott (602)522-7729 |Chad.Mcdermott@hdrinc.com 3200 E. Camelback Rd. Ste. 350 Phoenix Arizona 85018-
HDR Engineering, Inc. David Skinner (602)522-7700 |David.Skinner@hdrinc.com 3200 E. Camelback Rd. Ste. 350 Phoenix Arizona 85018-
Horrocks Engineers Matthew Horrocks (602)454-1800 |matth@horrocks.com 2162 West Grove Parkway Suite 400 Pleasant Grove |Utah 84062
Huitt-Zollars, Inc. James Schleich (602)952-9123 |jschleich@huitt-zollars.com 426 N. 44th St. Ste 300 Phoenix Arizona 85008-
Infrastructure Engineers, Inc. Kerri Ingham (720)381-0812 |kingham@go-iei.com 2121 Old Hickory Tree Road St. Cloud Florida 34772
J2 Engineering and Environmental Design, Jeff Holzmeister (602)438-2221 |jholzmeister@j2design.us 4649 E. Cotton Gin Loop Ste. B2 Phoenix Arizona 85040-
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. Stephen O'Brien (602)253-1200 |[steve.o'brien@jacobs.com 101 N. 1st Ave., Suite 2600 Phoenix Arizona 85003-
JE Fuller/Hydrology and Geomorphology, Inc [Jon Ahern (623)889-0166 |jon.ahern@jefuller.com 8400 S. Kyrene Rd. Ste. 201 Tempe Arizona 85284-
Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. Ahmad Omais (602)944-5500 |Ahmad.Omais@kimley-horn.com 7740 N. 16th St. Ste 300 Phoenix Arizona 85020-
Kittelson & Associates, Inc. Jason Simmers (520)382-4707 |jsimmers@kittelson.com 2 E Congress St. Ste 705 Tucson Arizona 85701
Kleinfelder, Inc. Keith Dahlen (480)763-1200 |kdahlen@kleinfelder.com 1335 W. Auto Dr. Tempe Arizona 85284-
Lee Engineering, L.L.C. Dave Bruggeman (602)955-7206 |dbruggeman@lee-eng.com 3610 N. 44th St. Suite 100 Phoenix Arizona 85018-
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Logan Simpson Design Inc. Trace Baker (480)967-1343 |tbaker@logansimpson.com 51 W. Third St. Ste. 450 Tempe Arizona 85281-

Two Commerce Square, 2001 Market Street
McCormick Taylor, Inc. Susan Ridenour (410)375-2511 |smridenour@mccormicktaylor.com 10th Floor Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19103
McGann & Associates, Inc. Donald McGann (520)297-9540 |dmcgann@mcgannland.com 6814 N. Oracle Rd. Ste. 210 Tucson Arizona 85704-
Michael Baker International, Inc. Douglas Plasencia (602)798-7552 |dplasencia@mbakerintl.com 2929 N.Central, Suite 800 Phoenix Arizona 85012
NFRA Inc. Sai Gundala (602)443-6065 |sgundala@NFrainc.us 77 E. Thomas Rd. Ste. 200 Phoenix Arizona 85012-
Ninyo & Moore, Geotechnical Consultants,
Inc. Steven Nowaczyk (602)243-1600 |snowaczyk@ninyoandmoore.com 3202 E. Harbour Drive Phoenix Arizona 85034-
Olsson Associates, Inc. Rod Penniman (602)748-1000 |rpenniman@olssonassociates.com 7250 N. 16th St. Ste. 210 Phoenix Arizona 85020-
Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. Mark Yalung (480)966-8295 |Yalung@pbworld.com 350 W. Washington St. Ste. 300 Tempe Arizona 85281-
Parsons Transportation Group, Inc. Paul Dickman (602)284-3609 |Paul.Dickman@Parsons.com 222 S. Mill Avenue, Suite 220 Tempe Arizona 85281
Pinyon Environmental, Inc. Lauren Evans (303)980-5200 |evans@pinyon-env 9100 W. Jewell Ave. Lakewood Colorado 80232
PMA Consultants LLC Donald J. Fredlund Jr. (480)719-1362 |don@pmaconsultants.com 3800 N. Central Avenue Suite 570 Phoenix Arizona 85012
Point Engineers, LLC Paul Waung (602)814-0657 |pwaung@pointengineers.com 7600 N. 16th St. Ste. 202 Phoenix Arizona 85020-
Premier Engineering Corporation Chidambaram Gnanasambanthan (480)829-6000 |cg@pre-engr.com 6437 W. Chandler Blvd. Ste. 1 Chandler Arizona 85226-
Principle Engineering Group, Inc. Triguna Israel (928)782-5700 |trigunaisrael@p-e-g.us 833 E. Plaza Circle Ste. 400 Yuma Arizona 85365-
Psomas Alejandro Angel (520)292-2300 |aangel@psomas.com 333 E Wetmore Rd Suite 450 Tucson Arizona 85705
Quality Testing, LLC Doug Lattin (480)496-2000 |dlattin@qt-az.com 175 S Hamilton Place Bldg 6, Suite 114 Gilbert Arizona 85233-
RETIC Consulting, LLC Ryan Kenan (602)502-5542 |rkenan@retic.com 1033 W. Pecos Ave. Mesa Arizona 85210-8237
Rick Engineering Company, Inc. Paul lezzi (520)795-1000 |piezzi@rickengineering.com 5620 Friars Rd San Diego California 92110-
Ritoch-Powell & Associates Consulting
Engineers, Inc. Karl Obergh (602)263-1177 |kobergh@ritochpowell.com 5727 N. 7th Street Suite 120 Phoenix Arizona 85014
Schlesinger Consulting Engineering, PLLC William Schlesinger (520)405-7353 |bill@schlesingerce.com 510 E 4th Street Tucson Arizona 85705
Southwest Traffic Engineering, LLC Andrew Smigielski (602)266-7983 |smig@swte.us 3838 N. Central Ave. Ste. 1810 Phoenix Arizona 85012-
Speedie & Associates, Inc. Gregg A. Creaser, P.E. (602)997-6391 |gcreaser@speedie.net 3331 E. Wood St. Phoenix Arizona 85040-
Stanley Consultants, Inc. Steve Jimenez (602)333-2324 |jimenezsteve@stanleygroup.com 1661 E. Camelback Rd Ste 400 Phoenix Arizona 85016-3911
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Tony Cabrera (602)707-4693 |tony.cabrera@stantec.com 8211 S. 48th St. Phoenix Arizona 85044-
Statistical Research, Inc. Robert Wegener (520)721-4309 |rwegener@sricrm.com P.O. Box 31865 Tucson Arizona 85751-1865
Stormwater Plans, LLC Shauvick Lall (623)544-7305 |bobbylall@stormwaterplans.com 15832 W. Charlotte Drive Surprise Arizona 85387
Strand Associates, Inc. Dan Richards (602)437-3733 |dan.richards@strand.com 4602 E. Elwood St. Ste. 16 Phoenix Arizona 85040-
Structural Concepts Inc., Consulting Eng Jennifer M. McMahon, P.E. (520)721-2324 |jmcmahon@scice.com 8230 E. Broadway Blvd. Ste W-7 Tucson Arizona 85710-
Structural Grace, Inc. Claudia Perchinelli (520)320-0156 |cperchinelli@structuralgrace.com 1430 East Ft. Lowell Rd Tucson Arizona 85719-
SWCA, Incorporated Cara Bellavia (602)274-3831 |cbellavia@swca.com 3033 N. Central Ave. Ste. 145 Phoenix Arizona 85012-
T.Y. Lin International, INC. Daniel Heller (480)968-8814 |dheller@tylin.com 60 E. Rio Salado Parkway Suite 501 Tempe Arizona 85281
Tierra Right of Way Services, Ltd. Corey Long (602)682-0000 |clong@tierra-row.com 1575 E. River Rd. Ste. 201 Tucson Arizona 85718-5831
Traffic Research and Analysis, Inc. Susan Medland (602)840-1500 |susan@tra-inc.com 3844 East Indian School Rd Phoenix Arizona 85018
Transportation Consultant Engineers, LLC Steve Bruflat (602)882-3111 |sbruflat@tce-az.com 5426 West Misty Willow Ln Glendale Arizona 85310-3733
Tristar Engineering and Management, Inc. John Akin (602)288-5596 |jakin@tristar-az.com 10625 N. 25th Ave. Ste. 103 Phoenix Arizona 85029-4789
United Civil Group Corporation Sarah Simpson (602)265-6155 |sarah@unitedcivilgroup.com 2803 N. 7th Ave Ste. 16 Phoenix Arizona 85007-
Universal Field Services, Inc. Vance Tuttle (602)604-8118 |vtuttle@ufsrw.com 3838 N. Central Avenue Suite 830 Phoenix Arizona 85012-1986
Urban Engineering, Inc. Forrest Metz (520)318-3800 |fmetz@urbanengineering.com 877 S. Alvernon Way Ste. 200 Tucson Arizona 85711-
Wendel WD Architecture, Eng, Survey & Centerpointe Corporate Park 375 Essjay
Landscape, PC Daniel Marinaro (877)293-6335 |dmarinaro@wendelcompanies.com Road, Suite 200 Williamsville New York 14221
Western Technologies, Inc. Randolph Marwig (602)437-3737 |randy.m@wt-us.com 3737 E. Broadway Rd. Phoenix Arizona 85040-
WestLand Resources, Inc. Kara Festa (520)206-9585 |kfesta@westlandresources.com 4001 E. Paradise Falls Dr. Tucson Arizona 85712-
Wheat Design Group Inc. Laura Mielcarek (520)884-7911 |Laura@wheatdesigngroup.com 500 N. Tucson Blvd. Suite 500 Tucson Arizona 85716
Wilson & Co., Inc., Engs & Architects Daniel Marum (602)283-2701 |dan.marum@wilsonco.com 4900 Lang Ave. NE Albuquerque New Mexico 87109
Woodson Engineering & Surveying, Inc. Mark Woodson (928)774-4636 |mark.woodson@woodsoneng.com 124 N. Elden St. Flagstaff Arizona 86001-
Y. S. Mantri & Associates, LLC Yogesh Mantri (480)247-3702 |yogesh@mantrieng.com 124 W. Orion St., Ste F10 Tempe Arizona 85283
Zia Engineering & Environmental Consultants,
LLC Shirley Bailey (575)532-1526 |sfbailey@ziaeec.com 755 S. Telshor Blvd, Suite F-201 Las Cruces New Mexico 88011
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